Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) 07 - 18	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
7/51/06 F	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and 1 10326	69306 locuments or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Joe D. Calhoun, Calhoun Law Firm	Name: Ulf J.P. Klemming
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 215 Chao Huí Road
Execution Date(s) 12-06-2005	Zhong Shan Hua Yuan
Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Hangzhou
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Joint Research Agreement	State: Qiu Yue Yuan 17A
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Peoples Republic of China Zip: 310014
✓ Other Release of Lien	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
(a) U.S. Utility Patent Application No. 10/897,444; (b) U.S. Utility Patent Application No. 11/052,553; (c) U.S. Utility Patent Application No. 11/052,594;	B. Fatericito.(e)
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ✓ No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 3
Name: Joe D. Calhoun	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_120,00, paid
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address; P.O. Box 251504	Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Little Rock	8. Payment Information
State: AR Zip:72225	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: 501-374-1700	b. Deposit Account Number
Fax Number: 501-221-7058	
Email Address: joecalhoun@aristotle.net	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: See Mulha-	1-11-06
Signature	Date
Joe D. Calhoun	1

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mall Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

## **RELEASE OF LIEN**

Name of Conveying Party:

Ulf J. P. Klemming

Name of Receiving Party:

Joe D. Calhoun, Calhoun Law Firm

- I, Joe D. Calhoun, do hereby release the lien against the following property of the Conveying Party, Ulf J. P. Klemming:
  - (a) U.S. Utility Patent Application No. 10/897,444;
  - (b) U.S. Utility Patent Application No. 11/052,553;
  - (c) U.S. Utility Patent Application No. 11/052,594;
  - (d) Certificate of Copyright Registration No. VA 1-298-637 for sculptures depicted in the Axxonn 2003 Catalog;
  - (e) Certificate of Registration No. VA 1-298-638 for sculptures depicted in the Axxonn 2004 Catalog; and,
  - (f) Copyrights in the sculptures depicted in the catalogs accompanying the following registration applications:
    - (1) 2002 Catalog Fire Pit Collection;
    - (2) 2003 Fire Pit Collection;
    - (3) Spring 2004 Fire Pit Collection;
    - (4) Summer 2004 Fire Pit Collection; and
    - (5) Late Summer 2004 Fire Pit Collection.

Joe D. Calhoun

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

Welve Cox- Stacks
Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

2/21/2011

RECORDED: 07/11/2006

"NOTARY SEAL"

Noveling Community Public

Garland Community of Arkansas

My Community on Expires 2 2 2 1 301 ...

PATENT REEL: 017955 FRAME: 0333